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fAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARUNCTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703- 560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies~ 

IV' ____ _ 
VEWL.II _____ _ 

1-171 : __ Yes4-NC 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eliqibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Proqram can be established. 

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM ~ 1Lt -r~ 
ast Midd e Fl.rst 

Current Address ItLq/l;.p- r: cr, ~7f~ l~ fL, cf 11.... J.11;pt; 
Date of Birth /1 ;IL! I 42, Pac~ of Bir~h (on a jr~7r Ci(/~ 
Previous occupation;efor: 1975) )L,¥ (&JJc:J- (~'?-<Jot....:".:;) 
(Rank & Position) -, r / 
TIME SPENT IN RE .. EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From b(ilJ.-/Zr To lJ'fjaf In r I I 

SPONSOR'S NAME: Ud.J:b~ t~ PrntdJ~ 

a Address' Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address , Telephone Relationship 

If you are eliqible to file for the applicant under Cateqory I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraqed to do so. Also, persons in the u.S. who are 
eliqible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~~~~ ______ ~~ ________ ___ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT./ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
. PA . 

I 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



Rev. Ly Cong Thuan 
c/o Ms. Khuc Minh Tho 

Embassy of the United Stales of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

December 27, 1990 

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoner's Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Rev. Ly: 

I am responding to your letter on behalf of several monks and 
ministers concerning their applications to the U.s. Orderly 
Departure Program (ODP). 

Those applicants who were military chaplains and were detained 
in re-education centers for three or more years should apply to the 
local Vietnamese authorities for permission to emigrate. We are no 
longer issuing Letters of Introduction (LOI's) for cases on the 
basis of time spent in re-education. The Vietnamese side has 
assured us that when applying to local authorities for the former 
re-education center detainee program LOI's are not required and 
applicants need only provide evidence of time spent in a 
re-education center. Le Xuan Ky, IV-263691/H05-156 was approved 
under the program on August 21, 1990. 

The following individuals should be eligible under the program 
for former re-education center detainees: 

Le Quang Duc 
Le Huynh Long 
Tran Van Tung 
Huynh Nhat Thanh 
Dang Minh Tam 
Nguyen Van Long 
Pham Van Khue 
Nguyen Xuan 

DOB: 
DOB: 
DOB: 
DOB: 
DOB: 
DOB: 
DOB: 
DOB: 

1942 
1947 
1941 
1942 
1930 
1922 
1946 
1940 

IV-237989 
IV-244537 
IV-2S6574 
IV-256577 
IV-256578 
IV-263377 
IV-2S8667 
IV-264461 

Applicants with less than three years of re-education mayor 
may not be eligible for processing through ODP. If there is a need 
for these individuals to assist the church, however, the sponsoring 
church should contact the U.s. Department of Labor and obtain labor 
certification of the need for their expertise in the United 
states. In addition, the sponsoring church will need to provide us 
with specific information on the positions which they will occupy 
in an identified congregation or organization, including the number 
of people who are a part of that congregation or organization. 
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It is recommended that any other means of eligibility be 
pursued. For example, Nguyen Dinh Chuong (IV-90207), may not be 
eligible for the program on the basis of two years in re-education 
for spreading Christianity, because the time spent in re-education 
was less than three years, and because the arrest apparently did 
not result from association with the United states. When his 
daughter in the United States becomes a citizen, she should file an 
I-130 Immigrant Visa Petition on his behalf. 

It is unclear whether Chau thi My Kim (IV-269709) was arrested 
due to association with the United states. Any documentation of 
his pre-1975 association with the United States might supplement 
his potential eligibility based on 13 years of detention in a 
re-education center. An Officer of the Immigration and 
Naturalization Service (INS) will determine his eligibility if his 
name appears on a Vietnamese list of those ODP is authorized to 
interview. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

program 

Doc8962d:TLF 
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HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703·56Q.OO58 

January 2, 1991 

The Honorable John McCain 
United States Senate 
SR-III 
Washington, D.C. 20510 

Dear Senator McCain: 

The Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association would like to 
request your assistance on behalf of the following Buddhist Chaplains, 
Pastors and Priests. 

These people have served their country and fellow parishoners well, and 
have done so without financial compensation for themselves. They are 
now prepared to leave to countries of their choice; however. the Vietnamese 
Government requires payment prior to the issuance of exit visas. 

They have no financial 'means by which to meet this obligation due to the 
fact that all monies rec.eived were for the church they served and they did 
not receive payment for their serivces. 

We would like to ask your intervention with the Vietnamese Government to 
permit the issuance of exit permits to: 

Nguyen Van Long - born 1922, IV # 263-377 
Former Lieutenant Colonel 
Director of Service of Buddhist Chaplains 

Huynh Nhat Thanh - born November 14. 1942 
IV #256-577 
Former Major. Buddhist Chaplain 

Dang Minh Tam - born in 1930 
IV #256-578 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Pham Van Khue - born 1946 
IV # 258-667 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 



The Honorable John McCain 
United State Senate 
January 2, 1991 
Page Two 

Tran Van Tsmg - born June 2, 1941 
IV # 256-574 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

Nguyen Dinh Chuong - born February II, 1940 
IV # 90207 
Former Reeducation Evangelical Missonary Pastor 
(2 years in Reeducation) 

Attached for your review is also a list of some of the Christain Pastors/Chaplains 
who were former re-education detainees, desiring to come to the United States. 

We believe that your request on their behalf will serve to expedite the processing 
procedure. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns, or should you require additional 
information, please feel free to contact me. 

Thanking you in advance for your consideration of this request and your continued 
support of our endeavors. 

KMT/lrh 
Attachment 

Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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LIST OF SOHE CHRISTIAN PASTOUS OR CUAPLAINS AND CHRISTIANS. FORMER ME-EDUCATION DETAINEES, VANTING IN USA 

NAHJ: " ADORES'S 
IN VIETNAH 

CHRISTIANS 

L£ VAN THUAN 

1 7 Ben Nluy.n Du" 
Q.8, HCH 

LY CONG PHUOC 

136117 Danl Van NIU 
Phu Nhuan, HCH 

NGUYEIl CONG IIGUYEN 

237/109 Hoan, DaD 

Q. 3, HCH 
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72 N,u"en Dlnh Chleu 
Q. 1 , HCH 
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36/6%B La .. SOD. 
Blnh Thanh, HCH 

NGUYEN BUU NCHIEH 
94 Da Na .. , Cau Chu Y 
Q,8, IICH 

NCUYEN NCOC ANB 
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Q, 10, HCH 

NCUYEN TAN DOH 
1 7 1 Duon, So 6 

PhuDe Blnh, Thu Due 

DOB ARRESTED IV , VEIIL' SPONSOR NAHE " ADDRESS REHARIC 

HOYR NOIR YR. 

0136 001~ 7 ~3906~ 1~3b6 UlIIV BAPTIST CIIURCH 

0436 001~ 5 74811 2~409 NGUYEN TBI HANH 

013~ 0575 6 46114 IIGUYEN C OIIG OlEN 

0033 0675 9 5283 NGUYEN THI LIEN 

0027 0575 9 46198 19386 SUZANE KIH IIGUYEI 

1138 G675 6 45908 5"q.3/0 REV,NCUYEN RUU LICH 

0751 0676 7 NCUYEN VAN SAO 

0042 0575 2 515340 IICUYEN HIEN LE 
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HQI GI~ 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRt VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

'.' .. 

April 5, 1989 

The Honorable Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary of 
Bureau of Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Funseth: 

State 

'. 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
r am writing to you in reference to the following persons: 

*** Nguyen Van Long born 1922, IV# 263-377 
Former Lieutenant Colonel 
Director of Service of Buddhist Chaplains 

*** Huynh Nhat Thanh born November 14, 1942, IV# 256-577 
Former MaJor,Buddhist Chaplain 

*** Dang Minh Tam - born in 1930, IV# 256-578 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

*** Pham Van Khue born 1946 

*** 

Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 
IV# 258-667 

Tran Van Tung born June 2, 1941 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

IV# 256-574 

***Nguyen Dinh Chuong 
Former Reed. 
Evangelical 

Missionary Pastor. 
born Feb.1l,40 

IV# 90207 
(2 years in Re-ed.) 

We would' like to request that you ask ODP to give the above former 
political prisoners their Letter of Introduction (LOI). These men 
were released from re-education camp in September 1987; however, they 
were not permitted to return to the temple to continue their duties. 

For your ready refe~ence and review I have enclosed extensive paperwork 
and documentation on each person listed above •. 
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

April. 5 II l.989 

' ..... 

The Honorable Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary of 
Bureau of Refugee Programs 
Department of State 

State 

'. 

Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Funseth: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
I am writing to you in reference to the following persons: 

*** Nguyen Van Long born 1922, I V # 263-377 
Former Lieutenant Colonel 
Director of Service of Buddhist Chaplains 

*** Huynh Nhat Thanh born November 14, 1942, IV# 256-577 

*** 

*** 

*** 

Former Major,Buddhist Chaplain 

Dang Minh Tam - born in 1930, IV# 256-578 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Pham Van Khue - born 1946 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

IV# 258-667 
Tran Van Tung - born June 2, 1941 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

IV# 256-574 

***Nguyen Dinh Chuong 
Former Reed. 
Evangelical 

Missionary Pastor. 
born Feb.ll,40 

IV# 90207 
(2 years in Re-ed.) 

We would' like to request that you ask ODP to give the above former 
political prisoners their Letter of Introduction (LOI). These men 
were released from re-education camp in September 1987; however, they 
were not permitted to return to the temple to continue their duties. 

For your ready reference and review I have enclosed extensive paperwork 
and documentation on each person listed above •. 
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HOI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . . 
fAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL ~RISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO, BOX 5435. A~lINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies~ 

IV' tl Fib 1577 
VEWL.II _____ _ 

1-171 ____ YeS~NC 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM H.t.:i'w!; /}1~{;. 1L1jj 
(fast Midd e First 

t, :J!) '1 1A .., ,y I (..., (1 , k Current Address If..,. '- {, . (1..11 Ll.A 1(1. . 'l.{c'-Jl.""' .... 1I. -1: _ 

; ' . (" . r h 
Date of Birth /1 Ii{ I 4), P ace of Birth (O'"):Ci sc-lt'l.;,lJ " f • 

/ I 4 0 

M~Jj)-r (&I4-<U e;;l (~/-,-pt., .~ .. ) Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CN1P (I' ! 7.,/ /'~7 Oates : From b~ I.~- 7J.... To ~ Z / (j 9' I ~ 

// I '", I r / • 

'(i.> ) ~A.l ·e" . l,. h't~J;_ 

o Address' Telephone 

~. NAMES OF RELATIVES/~CQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address' Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the u.s. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. -
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HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

April 5, 1989 

The Honorable Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary of State 
Bureau of Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Funseth: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
I am writing to you in reference to the following persons: 

••• Nguyen Van Long born 1922 
Former Lieutenant Colonel 
Director of Service of Buddhist Chaplains 

*** Huynh Nhat Thanh born November 14, 1942 
Former Major,Buddhist Chaplain 

*** Dang Minh Tam born in 1930 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

*** Pham Van Khue born 1946 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

*** Tran Van Tung born June 2, 1941 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

***Nguyen Dinh Chuong 
Former Reed. 
Evangelical 

Missionary Pastor. 

We would like to request that you ask ODP to give the above former 
political prisoners their Letter of Introduction (LOI). These men 
were released from re-education camp in September 1987; however, they 
were not permitted to return to the temple to continue their duties. 

For your ready reference and review I have enclosed extensive paperwork 
and documentation on each person listed above. 



The Honorable Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary of State 
Page Two 
April 5, 1989 

In addition, it might be helpful for you to know that we have received communi­
cation from the Huong Tich Buddhist Temple located in Los Angeles, California. 
In essence, they are saying that they would be willing to sponsor these five 
former re-education camp detainees once they are permitted to relocate to the 
United States. 

Again, any assistance you can provide in seeing that they are presented with 
their Letter of Introduction would be most appreciative. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have 
you feel the need for more information. 

···NOTATION 

and/or concerns or if 

We were advised that Nguyen Van Long, former Lieutenant Colonel, Director 
of Service of Buddhist Chaplains, is the only person who does not have his 
Certificate of Release. When he was released from the re-education camp he 
was given this document; however, the local government in the area where he 
lives had him surrender this document and failed to give it back to him. 
Therefore, we have attached a copy of the List of Chaplains of Old Saigon 
Regime who enjoyed amnesty on the occasion of National Day 2 September 1987; 
and as you can see, Nguyen Van Long's name appears number two (2) on the list. 
We would therefore, like to see the list used in lieu of the Certificate of 
Release for Nguyen Van Long. 
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HQI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRJ VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS A'SSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

January 16, 1990 

" . 

Mrs. Nancy B. Dyke 
Director 
International Programs and Public Diplomacy 
National Security Council 
Washington, D.C. 20506 

Dear Mrs. D.yke: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
Association I am writing to you in ref-e-rence to the following 
persons: 

*** Nguyen Van Long - born 1922 
Former Lieutenant Colonel 
Director of Service of Buddhist Chaplains 

Huynh Nhat Thanh - born November 14, 1942 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Dang Minh Tam - born in 1930 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Ph am Van Khue - born 1946 
Former Captain, Buddhist·Chaplain 

Tran Van Tung - born June 2. 1941 
Former Captain. Buddhist Chaplain 

Le Huynh Long - born 1947 
Former Captain, Protestant Chaplain 

Nguyen Dinh Chuong - born Noemver 02, 1940 
Former Reeducation Center Detainee 
Evangelical Missionary Pastor 

We would like to request you ask the Socialist Republic of 
Vietnam to let the above former political prisoners come to 
the United States of America according to their agreement 
with the US government on July 30, 1989. 

These men were released from re-education camp in September 
1987 or 1980 or 1988; however, they were not permitted to 
return to the temple or church to continue their duties. 

For your ready reference and review I have enclosed extensive 
paperwork and documentation on each person listed above. 

.. 



Mrs. Nancy B. Dyke 
Director 
International Programs 

& Public ,D~plomacy 
January 16, 1990 
Page 2 

- . 

Furthermore, it might be helpful to let you know that the 
Huong Tich Buddhist Temple in Los Angeles, California, and 
the Overseas Vietnamese Church Conference, said they would be 
very willing to sponsor these men when they come. 

We also need your help to resolve the following two issues: 

a) We propose that if it is possible, please help us with an 
amendment to the INS to let the children and wives of those 
political prisoners that either died in camps or died after 
being released from camps, be allow~d to resettle under the 
fathers/husbands status as political prisoners. 

b) Another issue that has surfaced is that of the military officers 
who committed suicide on April 30, 1975. We propose that the 
United States allow the wives and children of these officers 
emigrate to the United States. We realize and understand that 
there are cases where there is no apparent evidence of the 
officerts death; however, there are a number of cases that 
are well documented and we believe that those officers whose 
heroic deaths, recognized by the world, should be given serious 
consideration. 

Those are the urgent issues which we would like to request your 
consideration and intervention on behalf of miserable persons. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions and/or 
concerns or if you feel the need for more ormation. 

Minh Tho 

*Notation: 

We were advised that Nguyen van Long, former Lt. Colonel, Director 
of Service of Buddhist Chaplains, is the only person who does not 
have his Certificate of Release. When he was released from the 
re-education camp he has given this document; however, the local 
government in the area where he lives had him surrend~r this do­
cument and failed to give it back to him. Therefore, we have at­
tached a copy of the list of Chaplains of Old Saigon Regim who 
enjoyed amnesty of the occasion of National Day 2 September 1987; 
and as you can see, Nguyen van Longts name appears number two (2) 
on the list. We would, therefore, like to see the list be used in 
lieu of the Certificate of Release for Nguyen van Long. 
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ODP CHECK. FORM 

To: MR. 'DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP I RAP ISEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 ~ Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 
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1-171 : __ ~d(Q---...Y~e~s~;~ ____ ~N~o~._-~E~X~I~T~P~E~R~H~I~T~: ______ ~Ye~s~Li ____ ~No. 

special List , 

Sponsor: 

( 

Remarks: 
From Mr. Sullivan) 

-
KHUC MINH THO 

T~l_ , 3~R-~1~A (0) - ~fio_nn~A (~, 



OI1c Quan The Am 
GODDESS OF MERCY 

It -I!- t- .. M. 

HUaNG TiCH BUDDHIST TEMPLE 

CHUA HudNG riCH VIEr NAM 
- iW .. ft JIiJ ' 

1238 S. KENMORE AVE., LOS ANGELES. CA. 90006 
T~(213)38~9414 

Z 
A -. 

HQI TRi 
~. 

DONG QUAN CHUA HUONG TICH . 
I So 

Kinh goi , 
'" ." 

Ong Chu Tich . 
Hoi 

, -,.. I 
Tri Viet-Ham Gia Dinh Tu Nhan Chinh . 

P.O.Box 5435 Arlington, VA.22205-0635 

Tr./y. : VIvo xin b;o lanh Tu Nhan chinh-tri 
Vi~t-Nam 0 

Kirih thua Ong Chu-T~ch , 

Qua ca'c bao Viet-Nam , chu'ng toi dudc biet 
A ,., f'- ,.. , .~ - - " i!- I!"f->' ' I ;1. 

quy hbi hieu ro van de lam thu t~c bao lanh cac Tu Nhan 
chinh tri tai Viet-Nam 0 , .' , 

I ~" ./' "... ,. "- "-
Chung toi nh~n thay cac nha tu hanh Tuyen-Uy 

'" I I ('- _, _ i ._ r - ... 
Ph~t-Giao co Ie da so khong co gia dinh , chinh vi v~y 
ma h?i chuhg toi muo~ dung ra b~ lanh tat ca 0 

I ... ,'-' ,A"l. , 

Chung toi uoc mong du~c Ong Chu-T~ch va quy 
hoi gi~p d6 chJng toi b~ng c;ch- chi)di;, cung cap m?i 
dia chi} ca; thiet d'Vi~t-Nam cung nhu blHoa_Ky de~chung 
toi l~p thu t~c ba~ lanh cac v~ Tuyen-UY Ph~t Gi~o vua 
du,?c nha cam- quye;- Vi~t-Nam phong thich hoi tha~g 9/1987. 

I 1''- A ""'" ",-Chung toi xin Ong Chu-Tich va quy hoi nhan 
t t • '", 

noi day tam long biet on c~a chu'ng t6i • 
f\. .... A? -. t' "'" 

Tran tr9ng kinh chao Ong Chu-Tich va quy hoi 

TRI 

t'\.. 
'" t,...... .. 

NGUYEN- VAN-KIt1 



D 

ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. 'DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

/ ~. 

~CP~Spouse Name: ________________ ~------------------------------------
Number of Accompanying Relatives: ----------------
Reeducation Time: /~ Years Months --- ____ Days 

IV i 

VEWL * 

1-171 : __ ~d(~~Y~e~s.; ____ ~N~o~.~-~E=X~I~T~P~E~R~M~I~T~: ______ ~Y~e~s~; ____ ~No. 

Special List i 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

u 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (H) 
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20$00 
5$00 
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25,50 

IRiCH.LvciN~PHONC ~~VC·Slf TOA;~~~i~'i!,' 
N8ity }:2 Ib~~~2 uGru 11!6.11_.T~~~._~ SAIGOlfxir vhi*~:: 

S6 626;/1» II, lrong pht~n 
nitOy 12 thang 

.~ , ~ ~ ~. ~ 

.'Ail tb~~vl khai-snnh .ebo 
:'1, "", 

g~m c6 cae Ong; 

mmm-~H\f.I!-m.ttJ H 
ChfmhAn: PBAH KIM QUI 

jOUJlN VXN me> Bi~II-1.5' 

LI,II: -!H,r . 

dil Mn han nn 111m salt: 

BAN AN 

~.!Jq' I)t)NG DI 

TOA-AN 

, -
Chien theo <lml citn auyrm-t~-Bu. 
xin an ill~-\'i l;jHll-~ullh cho OOn. 

. Phln rlmg I 

BCtI cAc L~ XV I 

. ~lIIIJ'l-!BINH, Dam, 
~ _ng~1 I"~II.I9q.2 

t.p., ~~dn-pmit Q1ad4nh, 

.~.... ..." ~ ~~,A.IU-vlin-D1eu va 
, .... 
~~.I .. 

" ."., 

PMn rting nn nily tb~·vl khai-sanh cho "llgl.t(t1 a'1 . ,,' 

D\lY ghi dO(lD pbun quytH an llay vAo sa khai-saub dllO'ng-ni!n ,,' 

'. " 

", -~ .. 

~ lihou p1l~J:~.:~c_.G1a:d1nb·:~~.: 
va luqc hi!n an nAy vao I~ to' khai-sanh gIn 9hlHngay, 11t-. II.I~> -. ~,,' 

... _ gi~ Jtll hru-lrit cong-vln"'. ,,:.;-:~~ 
Ndikebien vaPhbng.l .. \\c-S~r Tol-An iii lQi " ' 

D~y aiSuytn-(!O'n ·.::hiu htH An phf 

All nily HIIll, xi'r vii tuyen vito ngay. thAng va nlhl1 dil k~ tren. 

K)' It!ll; .. PHAIA KIM QUI Ll ~1II Dt)NG THI 
Tnr6'c-b~ l:;ti Phbng Ba (Saigon) ngay 16.I2.67 
Quy~n Tlr S6 6~5 

ThAu: 

TRIcH YB.AN CHANH . 

• ngay 26 IIl(ing 12 niflll 196.7 . 
CHANHLVC - iV. . . 

_.J.------ ',,-n~" ".;' 
'---. -. <0 Vlaf ~~::.' ... 
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"'" '" , 
HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 'ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205'{)635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

I V # : -------I 
VEWL, #: ________ ---1 

I-171#:_~Y __ ~N~O~ 

EXIT VISA#: _____ ~ 

POLITICAL PRISONER RmISTRATIOB FORM 
( Two Copies) 

The purpose of this form is to identifY persons who are or were formerly 
·interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure ~ can be established. 

1. APPLICABT IN VIETBAM H UY N H 
~----~I8-s~t~---------

NHAT 
Midd1e 

THANH 
First 

Date of Birth: 11/14/42 Pl.ace of Birth: G 
--------------------~ -~~~~~----------------~~ 

Previous Occupation (before 1915 ) __ M_A_J_O_R_~(B_u::..;d::..;d;;.;;h.:.:i:..:s;;.;;t;;.....;:C::..:;h:.=a~:':;:;':;.!!....l. __________________ --I 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPErrr IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From 06/] 5/75 

Years: 12 ~. Months: Days: 
------------- -----1 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: HUONG TICH BUDDHIST TEMPLE 
Name 

Address and Telephone Number 

4. BAlm) OF RELATIVl!:)/ACQUAI:lI'.WfC:m Iff THE u.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Number Rel.ationsh1p 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Rel.ationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for rel.atives in Vietnam on 
IRS Form 1-130 ~ do so. 

DATE PREPARED: ____________ _ 



, ffiSTATES~ 
t-~~~ 

~ •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

SECTION I 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

IMMIGRATION & CITIZENSHIP DIVISION 
CATHOLIC WELFARE BUREAU 

ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES 
P.O. BOX 15095 MIORATION AND REFUOEE SERVICES 1400 W. 9th ST. 

1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W •• WASHINCTON, D.C.2000S tos ANGELES. CA. 90015 

ORDERLY DEPARIURE PRCXiRAM (VIE."lNAM) Serial if';7) g 113 / i.a5lfu 
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP ODP IVU 

~~~-~-------(if known) 

Your Name: Mr IMs IMrs TRYOAJ a- VflN 5Qj Phone: ( Heme . 
(W:>rk, Family Middle Given -------

Your Address: 
-=N'C' umbe---:---r Street courity/City-- State Zip Code 

Urt?7f\F?tM Nationality: lIf?;37/1J7t7lleStC/ 1!24?J Place of Birth: 

Date of Entry to U. S .~: _-loOI:...J:6.:-.... .-I.~~-..... 14.L.g~'i:...._._ 
Date of Birth: 

Fran: (country/camp) fllAhltJl1!r= 
~1y Alien Registration Number: (if applicable) A- 41-t1./J-OI;L. 

Permanent Resident ~ Legal Status: Parolee --- U.S. Citizen ----
My Naturalization Certificate Nurtber: (if applicable) ___ ---LN..JI..4.I .... /t.L--_____ _ 

SECTICN II 

I am filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still in vietnam to came the United 
States under the orderly ~parture PrCXJram (OOP). 

A copy of my 1-94 (both sides) /'I-15l or 1-551 (Pennanent 
Resident card) is attached. 

I have filed an I-130 (]mmigrant Visa Petition)~or each of my relative(s) prior to 
sutmittirYJ the Affidavit yes V no. If yes, date sutmitted: and 
date approved : ___ _ 

NAME DATE/PLACE OF BIRTIi RELATIONSHIP ro yoo ADDRESS IN VIETNAt .... 

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for ODP ~s f.~r.n~r. 
U.S. employees~ persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975~ politir.aJ. 
prisoner~ or Amerasian, please complete the information in section III and IV. 

SECTION III 

The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the U.S. 
as a former U.S. government employee or close associate to the U.S. ~ political prisoner'~ 
Asian-America."1 : 

Name of Princioal Aoplicant Date/Place of Birth Relation (if any) Address in Vietnam 



U.S. QJ\1ERNMENT EMPWYEE: DESCRIPTION Of PA:::rr ASSOCIATION (of applie~t) 

U.S. Government Pqency Last Title/Grade 
Name/~sition of Superv'"':"i-so-r--------- -----/ --------

u.s. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation 
Last Title/Grade: / Name/PositlOn of supe-r-v..,.i-so-r-------/::-----

EMPlOYEE O~' VIETNAMESE GOVEPNMI:l\l"f (prior to 1975): 

Ministry or Military Unit OUDDffisr CfftrplllzN Last Title/Grade _ ...... m:..:....;..;.fl....;:".J("'-v_.:...;fC..=--__ _ 

Name/~sition of Supervisor - / 

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED TN PE-EDUCATION CAlVlP: 

was time spent in re-education camo? Yes ~ No _ oate: fran Ot;-ICj-147~to &t9-0q- '?7 

FORr-1ER b'TUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT Sl?ONSORSHIP: 

School Location ---------------------Type of Degree or Certificate_~-------------~-----------------
D:ite of Employment or Training: fran _---,_-:-..,.._-..,.._ to ------:--"""'l'"'-:--~ 

(month/year) (month/year) 

ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single Married Male ----- Female ----Full Name of the Mother: Address: 
Full Name of the U.s. Citizen Father (If known): --------------
His Current address: --------------------------------
SECrIa.I IV 

NAMES OF DEPENDENT/ ACCQMP.lI,t-JYING REL.~TIVES DATE OF I::HRnf REIJ1.TIONSHIP 10 P .A. 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
THANHlE T NGUYEN 

NOTARY PUBUC • CALiFORNIA : 
lOS ANGELES oo..'NTY 

My ~nmm. uptrllS JUt! 1. 1990 i 

I sWiear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge. 

·~ature 
Subscribed and s\-IOrn to before me this LI:IlA day Of~! 19~ 

?~a21t g~~ My CrnInission Expires:cjll1U6 Nj!?ft 
Slgnature ot Nota l~ 

usee Form A (Revised 12/84) 



~ STATES~ 
t:~~~ 

5~~~ 
CONFERENCE 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

JMMIGRATIO:l & CITIZENSHIP OMSJON 
C!'THO!..IC WELFARE BUREAU 

AR:HDIO·:ESE OF LOS ANGELES 
P.O. BOX 15095 
1400 W. 9th ST. 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICESOS ANGELES. CA. 90015 

13'2 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W .• WASHINCTON,O.C.2000S Se:rial tlt51J€Vl/aS/1!{i 
202/659·6625 Telex: "0822"64 ATTN: MRS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION fURM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that 
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
can be established. 

Applicant in Vietnam HlIYMft! 

Current Address J.,g ~/45 £. 0/ 

Date of Binh U-/Ll'" Itll1-.2. 

NtittT 
Middle First 

! 7D d 2 : t:.ftY]}Itt) 2 ; Nat!::lfitJJ. Kiem· 
7 ,~ 7 ~ t3fflAr\j-tfritmJ p {j rt5T(lr~ 
Place of Birth ~V.::.:1l37~ru...:.:2tzh!:...!.L..I~ ______ _ 

Names of Accompanying Relatives/Dependents 

Time Spent in a Re-education Camp: Dates: Fran OG-/Z5- 1137'3 TO atf-aq- lag7 
Names of RelativeS/Acquaintances in the U.S. 

NAME RElATIONSHIP REtATIrn5HIP 

l-eHOl\ler LIm $Or 

Form Canpleted By: 

Name 

~oress 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do 
so. Also, persons in the U.S. wno are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Form 1-130 ~ do so. 

usee Form 0 
(12/84) 
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I-CH 
Arri ... 1 Record 
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18, Occupation 19. Waivers 

20. I,",S File 21. INS FeO 
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22. Petition Number 23. Program !l<umber 

24, 0 Bond ~. 0 Prospective Student 
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:Z-:. TWOV Ticket :>iumber 
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.. ,_ 1'\;;;11 I2 lhAng 12 lIlhn lU_6,". .r~A OC/ t.Hi:t.1 SAIOON' ~ 
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gum cO cae ollg: . f\ 
. . , • it-

56 .6265/ND 

:AII thi!-vl l>hai-Iianh cho 

mf.tNli-~Ul9".r-rn-iN H 
ChAnh An: PILm KIU QUI 
m~II-I,~' 

1.1,.: '51,' 

dii lell bAn nil 111m !'llll1: 

, N01JI!iI VA'N THO 

1.1. XlII DDIiG XHI . .' . 

~J " -Chien Ih('1) lilTll cil:' ..... uyn.h"':'t1li-Hue 
xin Ull III':-\'j I.~"l-Hlllh cho con 

tJll', rtl!('d' -...... 

: ph.in r'kng : 

nO'I cAe L~ AY I 

~m-NHV1'-XH.!lmt nam, 

~~_ng'a;y 1~~Il.I9lt2 

q~. %~f::-:n.i.o'n-PhUt G1adplh ." ..." co~ ~~_~-v:.:o.-Dieu va 

~~~HUe./~ 

" "'* Pb!1U r~llg An nily thl!.vl khlli-l'lonh eho ng1.td! e,y 

.I.l~y Ilhi dO\ln pMn 'luyel illl .;Uy vila ,& khai-snnh d1fClIlIl-1l16D 

Xl1ug IlhO'DphU,~~·A4c., Qia.d1nh '. 

vii luQ'c bien IIIl nlly vao l~ to' khlli-aanb gilll ~hlil./lgi1Y. I~ II.I91t~ 
Ilifr h,n hru-Irii eOIl!!-vln 

... Phung 1.I,le-SI,r 'loil-An .b"... 
n" IIlIuyen-dan chill lliH lin IIh1 

An ni.y Jiun. xir vi. hl~'im vi.o ugily. thilll'! va nibi, dii I.:~ Iren • 

itS' tell; . PH.A!~ KD! QUI Ll Tlll .I.lnNG XliI 
lruac-h\1 I~i Phollll UII (Saigon) Ilgay 16.12.67 
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Dt:fc Quan The Am 
GODDESS OF MERCY 

It -@" -t- .if- i 

Hl10NG TlcH BUDDHIST TEMPLE 

CHUA HUdNG TicH VIET NAM 
AI. ifJ .. ftJi ' 

1238 S. KENMORE AVE., LOS ANGELQ;, CA. 90006 
Ta~(213)38~9414 

Los Angeles nga;t 4 thang 4 n~m' 1989 

Kinh Glii ~a Chu Tich 
HOi Gia Dinh Tn Nhan Chlnh Tri v.!~ 
Tai Arlington .VN 22205-0635 • 

• 

Th\ia Ba Chu Tich, ., "', , , 
Chua chUn~ toi·xin Phuc ~ap thv ~e ~gay 29-3= 1989 cua 9uy Hoi L • 

~a cho Chua Chung toi biet, Chua chung tei xin cam dh quy Hal. 
• • " :)" , t.,. A -, l' 

Thua Ba C~u ~~c~,cae ho edAChua chung ~oi nh~~d~dc\~a l~thu ~~(. 
SPpNSOR/va ~~ gUi,ve V.N ~e ~udhg,e~ k~p ~?P ~en gh1~ q~yen~V.~ 
Chua .. chung to~ chd cd quan 2en ~ha~ L(Ul ~u can bo tuc g1 them 
h? se cho Chua chung toi biet se bo tuc ve s~u. 

Thy'a ~a Chu Ti~h Qhn~ chUng toi xin ~ kem bk :sao ~e quy H9i Ittv.. 
trn cua 4 vi tu !li ma chUng toi ~a lam song • . 
Toi xin thong b;:w ~e qtiy H'9i bi~t • Ngoi\ nha ~o ,_ .. 

, la cua rieng gia ~1nh toi da mua ~u~ va 
" • A A. ' , "". / , A A , trang tr1 thanh mot ng01 chua,va ~a X1n phep thanh mot ngoi_ch~, 

gia7 phep so 1320080 OCT 1984 trong ~ia ~lnh ch~g to~ ~a hien 
cling trttdc m,.:ott Peap luat/ chot mot gifio Hoi laylo. ten J.a CHtrA HtfdNG 
TIpH TENJ?LE ~rong, td {llert c~g· cac chu 1;~ ~eu cb-ap r;h~ 7go~ 
Ch~a R~~ T~ch ~ay ~a c~a ca~ ch~ tang\.ne~ kh~yet~ttc~Vt ~ao , 
th1 chi bo tuc V1 khac vao chu khong pha1 cua a1 rieng.lay ~ay lrun 
ndi tu hoc. , ., ,? , lo. A 

Trong,giay PFep c~a ~i thi vi chu,Tich qua ~di, eau tiep vi tong 
tb-d ky.qu~ dot, v~ the Toi .. th~y zhu ~~ch/giao/d~c~ v~ lie~ 1~c . 
nay h91 cu~ q~y v~! nay/~~ cp me~ v~ e~ ~an~ la m~t,nha tu V.l~ 
D~i uY, tu¥en uy ~ha~ gi~o d,tu ~ay,ra/b~~ 8,ch1~_na~ c~~ c~ung 
trai tu cung 4 v+ fe ~ren va l~~ la co v~ la th~ cua,v1 D~1 ~c 
TtliCH THIBN, VTEN ~a, mo1 VU'~ pien sar:g ~ay m2'i ve Chua :a:udhg T~ch 
gi~ chuc Chu~Tic~.vi,se~ r~ lawc~t v~ ~ang ~ t~g ~~o ~uc, th1 ~y 
nhun nhan,ki~I:l ioh,hy. xa lam -'te theo co cpuyen cua cac cllu tang 
nhu d V,:N ~~ ~Udc cac :ghat t~ I:leh phuc noi t:rong quan Doi hay 
dan chung Govap ai ai cung biet vi t~ng nay ca. • 

.... _ ""'___ " .... - • - 6_ .. ____ .... _ .... 

Thua ba Chu Tinb va cn~ q;y ~i troegROi Gia ~inh Tn Nhan Chinh 
Tri Viet Nam, • xin Q.uY- vi cu thd- tit ve chua H1.tong '1'ich do Dai Wc 

fi 
If.. 'I.' .. , 1 T,-I!' TH CH 'J:RIEN VlEN lam chu Tich va lanh ~ao cd !ld cua Giao noi 

OR A Hl.foNG T lCR TEMPPLE. ' . 
w ... , .... w, " " lo. 

X¥1 le1 toi du !lao Eung van Iii ngoai ~di, v~ ~ e~u thay tlfoi 
~e trg ~yen,cho ~hay ~ro:q.g luc, pho,1. th~i eua th{iY. T9i ~in g1ii 
danh th~ep c~a thlfY' v{t ban cung hiell cua gia ~il1h toi ~e quy vi 
xeI:l thanh t1ch cua Chua Huang Tich d Loe Angelee CA:90006 . 

, / A'" , , ' 
Dai DUc, ch~g T9i, va tpan pan quan tr~ Chua tiuang ... Tic{l x in ... 
lc1nh cb-uc {3a Cpu Ti~h v§- To~ ban trong HOi lam fiec tu thien 
~1.tdc rgi dao !lUC khoe ~e tiep tuc 10 viec cho ~ong bao ta auang 
<!~u kho trong VaG chung ta.· • 

Xin Einh chao 
Nguyen Vl1n Kim 
J I j(;. J , ' •• 6 b : •. -
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HOI GIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

April 5, 1989 

The Honorable Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary of State 
Bureau of Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Funseth: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
I am writing to you in reference to the following persons: 

••• Nguyen Van Long - born 1922 
Former Lieutenant Colonel 
Director of Service of Buddhist Chaplains 

Huynh Nhat Thanh - born November 14, 1942 
Former Major,Buddhist Chaplain 

Dang Minh Tam - born in 1930 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Pharo Van Khue - born 1946 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

Tran Van Tung - born June 2, 1941 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

We would like to request that you ask ODP to give the above former 
political prisoners their Letter of Introduction (LOI). These men 
were released from re-education camp in September 1987; however, they 
were not permitted to return to the temple to continue their duties. 

For your ready reference and review I have enclosed extensive paperwork 
and documentation on each person listed above. 



t. 

The Honorable Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary of State 
Page Two 
April 5, 1989 

In addition, it might be helpful for you to know that we have received communi­
cation from the Huong Tich Buddhist Temple located in Los Angeles, California. 
In essence, they are saying that they would be willing to sponsor these five 
former re-education camp detainees once they are permitted to relocate to the 
United States. 

Again, any assistance you can provide in seeing that they are presented with 
their Letter of Introduction would be most appreciative. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have 
you feel the need for more information. 

• 

···NOTATION 

and/or concerns or if 

-

We were advised that Nguyen Van Long, former Lieutenant Colonel, Director 
of Service of Buddhist Chaplains, is the only person who does not have his 
Certificate of Release. When he was released from the re-education camp he 
was given this document; however, the local government in the area where he 
lives had him surrender this document and failed to give it back to him. 
Therefore, we have attached a copy of the List of Chaplains of Old Saigon 
Regime who enjoyed amnesty on the occasion of National Day 2 September 1987; 
and as you can see, Nguyen Van Long's name appears number two (2) on the list. 
We would therefore, like to see the list used in lieu of the Certificate of 
Release for Nguyen Van Long. 



.. I • ;,!, ' 
'ii..,iI.Y HIl.rt ctnlC 

(;!'lung tai U ~i Cia vinh ~guyen i/~n ;Cim, gai co: 
I 

~j. .;guyen van i\im va. wdng t~ rJlai Cullg !it diilh cae con tra.i, gil, 

~C. ;-(guyen T::tJd'9.g Ciang 3.!:3. Uguyen thi !huc Oanh 
Ng'.J.yen Tr.idng ;:)dn Hguyen thi ThUe Yen 
Nguyen TrUo~ Lim Nguyen th4- Th¥c Loan 

... ' ngu ta.i SO 06 nhd'Qng TLi 
Thtt ton aung ten mua Mqt bat d9ng~san t~a l4C ~ so 
:.os l'\1lgeJ.o!s, :a.liiomia 90006 cua UB. ~oo (.;hun ~hin, ~__ __ ________ __? __ 
. - '" ~ . -~- .. ~, ke~ t ... ( ngay 1J thailg 2 nam 1985, do Hiilg EscZ'Ow Inst.:uc­
':.lon rnc. tn~et ~p hd~sd yay j,ma so' 7III/I.JJ, bdt Chtldng i~c 60# 3285905 ng&'y I'J 
th"-ng 2 nam r,985. qua. n.~thi'g ,lieu ki~n nhtl sa.u: 

Gi' ....... bat a~ s • US$8.5,OOO';OO 
- ~ "l.~, Z~ ,,!l1g an: ••• • • • • • • • • • • • •• rtS$1""' ,000'.00' ... r:ra tZ'U'vc \"'/.1 : • • • • • ,., • II • • • • II • • • • • \I .. ( 

- Yay c'':::' cmicil 6,400.00 doll,'L.-S de'trci. tien ilIUa. vi- nhi 
~ chi'chO va.y 6r,600.o0 dollars thay vi 68,000.00 
dolJ.a.rs: • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • •• U$$06,4OO. 00 

- ,; a..y nha bi.ng d:e't::.-i l.?ill r •. hi.5u nguy~t ~: • • • • • •• a~6r, 600 .00 
cQne them. lii dOrlg nien I);;;, va sa tri lam )60 trumg (JO rW1), 11101 t.hang 685.58 
d~llars. Cho t~i nay, ~hUng toi dt tri dUDC I4 nguy~t kY, ki tu'thahg J aim I985 
t~'i thLng .5 niJ.1 1986. . 

;)0' t.Li.~ Yay cua chu" cil U aB. 11/00 Chun .:ihin vi. Hae Ju.ng Shin (ae't.ra v8.o 
t.i~ii. mua. ,,1' nhtl b.Ing chi' chg 'lay 6r,600.00 dolla.rs .thay yf 68,000.00 dolla...-s) 
Eie td laJ:;. )6 nguyet kj, moi thing 2I2.42 dolJ.a.:rs. ella tdi nay, U tr3. dUc;'c 14 
~trUy&t h:Y, ke' tu'~t~ J nam 1985 t&i thing 5 n.im I986. 

:;l1Wlg t5i di tu bot stLi sar.g thinh ngdi chUa. lay ten Li HUong 'l'ich Tif. 
to~ ?h~ 10,500.00 ~ollars. 

:fay, vi'J-Y tud~ .:.::h~ ~'t! =a;.9 ?hip, chur.g toi t¥ nguyen ding cul1g Mqt 
:,i11ii tr~ g:.a. bat a:~ng san niy gam co cac ti'et: !i!UC ghi sau: . 

-' -" t ' .. _Jd' (- t) 2-' - ' .. :l<!."l :ra ".-u. C .!Jown paymen v"":.......... 
- Le ~tU. Luit ~tl wi agM Hing: • • • • • •••••••• 
- r4 ~~ "k:j tra,' nd nhi bing: 68!i.58 dol..1.a..r.sxI4-9,598.I2. 
.. St.t! ea.ng tu bd 9 truiilh ~1 chUa, gO!1 ca~~ t.bi"Bt. 

US$I7 ,000.00 
US$05 ,.500.00 
U3$09,.598.12 

a.t;ng ~t nhi. bip, phO'ng lin v&i My du a,f dllDg. • • • • 
!4 nguyet 'ttY t::i nd vay cua chu CUI 2I2.42 dbl.l.a.r.sXI4-. . ...,'" ,",~ng, •• 

US$!O,.soo.OO 
USS02,m.OC 
US$45,.572.00 

-::ho Cia.o HQi ~t Ciao Chua. Htfdng 'rich io-~uy Ngii Ttl ~i- Phit ·:;H.o, Hoi aaiig 
_;ue.n Tri gom co: 

f 

"::'~1tl Tich :!!Ja. Thlidng Thich 11.ldne: :.;dn 
~5' vfili : .c'tmp ;:)It Thi'ch Tue "Iouan (Tuc d.a.nh Huy;,..h Sieu) 
Tong Thti 'ij : -!)ai -3lic Thich 'riilh ..;,uar..g (TUc danh Tao ai"'KJ:Wn) 

.! .. Gi~o H1i ~~ ~~6~ Tich ,se q~··th.iu s~ ~~~ hO~ toi;"l J.;, s& h'; chU 
oat done san ns.7 kc ttt ng: J tl}Ang 5 nam 1986 veti Ul.eu nen tra. not nhtlng 
nguy';t k:-j nd nha." b.iing va' Clla chu Cll nhu c.a neu tren va :lim' trich moi kho~ chi 
th4U . thu~o va -ngoi chua. nAy. . 

Ch~ tOi ngtl1ng mong ngoi CITtJa Hlldng Tiel. se"; vicl. vieri' thuoc cong datig 
Gi~o Hoi Ph~t cUo. J.ii ndi th~'- phudng ~c, .t>~t va. hOallg dlidng Chalm' Plulp, sa 
:-d'long baa gi6 thuoc ve- tai aa.; d. nhB..n oat oU" a.i hay d:oan the'" na:o kl'lic. Khong 
d:,icc hdy bo.Giao H~i 56 say cat ngoi CHUA HUONG TICH tuong la.i.Khibg 

••• 2 ••• ,.,.. --=\ 
'. Tl\ 
~.~.: ,",_:t. 
~"~ 
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I.,..::.gru:::r.::.t t::n v- ~ ~ Cl..3. :;J.:'.h ,~ No;uye!'l 'lr.n Ia.:lJO;:' ~O: 
u ~ _.. wi -..l ., -!.l -" 
.. U ,;U .ti¥:".r!SH W':::J. ;~l:: .... ~. 011",('..g thi .:h.ai C1.1...'''I.:' '"oi ri~ :!.i..'lo'!,....--u.a::.:'!.C -::cn 

t.r:1.i '1;l. COn. g3l:,:a. ni'U'J~n1.':rjcn:; :la.'lg, irguyen "trJdn.; SJri. N~.;.yen. ·:rJdn.g LE..'"l 
D • . Mgu"/"'ri tru.rhuc 0a.nh. tJ..-;'..l"{gn tl'li :'hue 'f.-iA. N....:'rit:l thi ':hue :Loan l.:i Ph!:' l'.!~ 
-Hai be~c.i e~:p n~ gii1 giay hie~ ·oUni nay phh thi hai.h d~. . -

3-::lanut6n.g '.1-..:!ch Didn; ~jn f J:-dT;l 2.li -r!1:.bh '!"'J.~ Qw::.n, !Ja! .:.>Jo l"!1i~!":. t!::J.!: 
C;.;.L:'~ U ~oi &lQ;; G,ui.:l '!n Clio :-ioi E~t C.!.':\J c.~iia H!id~ Tich; :1J2 .. ; J:h3:'u :at. 
ac~ al::. ., . 

.J1fjn; t~ 
.. -::,JI.!"]en ';n; 
-""" 

~iguyen t~ 

Rev. 1'hiCh !.~ ,,;on 
1 .. t1aJl / 

.. 1 ~! 

'~L~,~cy~ 
:) 

// ) 
- ~ I 
.sy ----~ountr of Los .~ele3 

.; t:'l. te of Ca.li:f' ol:%3ia 

STATE OF CA'CRN1A 

COUNTY OF <;. ho.~k 
I 

}s. 
- '- n . 

On this C; 7"f\ day of ~ in Ine year 19 ~ (:7. 
betore me. th. undenigned. a NoW, ~I:I.IiC in and lat said Sr.ta. penanaUy a""ared 

l\itTY ~'''1 ("(bl '; ... .,D v' a rAt 1::'/\ t· .V ru ~, '~" c-. C-fr+;J:' 

I\JC-"",'-4t' It~i' ~\.L.J·ViJb,·,- N cn0e'.J ,I LI 0. .... i..J::1", .:.::y·l/i~1I f ()~l 
~u../"'~! I. 1;;<:1) , ,vCr1l7i'k If LcttlJ;fiItf lAw '4 petSQt1a1ly IcnQWft tOml 

{or proved to me an tn. !lUis af s.austaaory rvidenca, to be (/1. person_ whose nama _ 
______ subscribed to tn. wltnin il1,trament. and acXnowledQed to me that ..... /\1_ 

executed it. 
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